

Resolution: Collaboration with the GPSA on CSR and ESG

Abstract: This resolution expands the Ad Hoc Committee on Cornell University's Corporate and Social Responsibility and Environmental and Social Governance Policies into a joint committee with the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly.

Sponsored by: Adam Vinson '25

Reviewed by: Executive Committee

Type of Action:

Originally Presented:

Current Status:

Whereas, The undergraduate Student Assembly created the Ad Hoc Committee on Cornell University's CSR and ESG Policies in resolution 50.

Whereas, The Committee has been tasked with creating a report to be presented by the president of the Student Assembly to the Board of Trustees.

Whereas, the Committee, which is accepting applications from the undergraduate student body, feels that many graduate and professional students have expertise that will be useful in achieving our goals.

Be it therefore resolved, that the Ad Hoc Committee on Cornell University's CSR and ESG Policies be made a joint committee in collaboration with the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly.

Respectfully submitted,

Adam Vinson '25,

College of Agriculture and Life Sciences Representative, Student Assembly